Point Park University

Federal guidelines require Point Park University to publish graduation rates for all students and student athletes
who receive athletic-based financial aid. This report provides graduation rates for all full-time bachelor's degree
seeking students and student athletes who began in Fall 2018 and complete their bachelor's degree within six
years. For comparison, this report also includes full-time bachelor's degree-seeking undergraduates who were
enrolled in the fall of the previous year (Fall 2023)

1. Graduation rates (Fall 2018 cohort)

a. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - All Students

Male Female Total
Ent cohort Gradrate Entcohort Gradrate Entcohort Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 50.00% 0 2 50.00%
Asian 5 40.00% 7 71.00% 12 58.00%
Black or African American 22 27.00% 44 48.00% 66 41.00%
Hispanics of any race 17 59.00% 21 67.00% 38 63.00%
Nonresident Alien 2 50.00% 6 83.00% 8 75.00%
Two or more races 8 50.00% 13 31.00% 21 38.00%
White 151 53.00% 305 66.00% 456 61.00%
Total 207 50.00% 396 63.00% 603 59.00%

b. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - Athletes

Male Female Total
Ent cohort Gradrate Entcohort Gradrate Entcohort Grad rate

American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0.00% 0 1 0

Asian 0 1 0.00% 1 0.00%
Black or African American 4 0.00% 5 80.00% 9 44.00%
Hispanics of any race 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 4 50.00%
Nonresident Alien 2 50.00% 0 2 50.00%
Two or more races 2 50.00% 0 2 50.00%

White 18 22.00% 32 63.00% 50 48.00%
Total 29 24.00% 40 63.00% 69 47.00%



c. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - Athletes by Sport Category

Basketball
Male
Ent cohort  Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native 0
Asian 0
Black or African American 2 0.00%
Hispanics of any race 0
Nonresident Alien 0
Two or more races 0
White 3 0.00%
Total 5 0.00%
Baseball/Softball
Male
Ent cohort  Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0.00%
Asian 0
Black or African American 0
Hispanics of any race 1 0.00%
Nonresident Alien 1 100.00%
Two or more races 0
White 2 0.00%
Total 5 20.00%
Cross Country/Track
Male
Ent cohort  Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native 0
Asian 0
Black or African American 1 0.00%
Hispanics of any race 0
Nonresident Alien 0
Two or more races 1 100.00%

White 10 30.00%
Total 12 33.00%

Female
Ent cohort
0

N N O OO O O

Female
Ent cohort
0

o O O, OO

Female
Ent cohort
0

N P, O O O - O

Grad rate

0.00%

0.00%

Grad rate

0.00%

75.00%

60.00%

Grad rate

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

Total
Ent cohort
0

N OO O o N O

Total
Ent cohort
1

o O, N O O

10

Total
Ent cohort

Grad rate

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Grad rate
0.00%

0.00%
100.00%

50.00%
40.00%

Grad rate

50.00%

100.00%
36.00%
43.00%



c. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - Athletes by Sport Category (continued)

All Other Sports
Male Female
Ent cohort Gradrate Entcohort

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0
Asian 0 1
Black or African American 1 0.00% 4
Hispanics of any race 1 100.00% 1
Nonresident Alien 1 0.00% 0
Two or more races 1 0.00% 0
White 3 33.00% 25
Total 7 29.00% 31

Grad rate

0.00%
75.00%
100.00%

64.00%
65.00%

Total
Ent cohort

R RN U RO

28
38

2. Undergraduate Enrollment from most recent prior term (Fall 2023)

a. Undergraduate Enrollment Data (ALL full-time) -- Fall 2023

Male Female Unknown

N N N
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 3 0
Asian 18 27 0
Black or African American 103 174 3
Hispanics of any race 85 142 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pac 1 0 0
Nonresident Alien 55 34 0
Race and Ethnicity unknown 9 13 2
Two or more races 24 64 0
White 449 901 3
Total 744 1358 8

b. Undergraduate Enroliment Data (Full-time Student Athletes)

Male Female Unknown

N N N
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 1 0
Asian 6 1 0
Black or African American 38 25 0
Hispanics of any race 34 14 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pac 1 0 0
Nonresident Alien 46 22 0
Race and Ethnicity unknown 0 2 0
Two or more races 5 9 0
White 62 95 0
Total 192 169 0

Total
N
3
45
280
227

89

24

88
1353
2110

Total
N
1
7

63
48
1
68
2
14
157
361

Grad rate

0.00%
60.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
61.00%
58.00%



c. Student Athlete Enrollment by Sports Category

Male

Basketball Base/Soft  CC/Track All other Total
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 0 0 0
Asian 1 0 0 5 6
Black or African American 16 4 17 4 41
Hispanics of any race 2 26 3 8 39
Native Hawaiian or Other Pac 1 0 0 0 1
Nonresident Alien 5 8 7 31 51
Race and Ethnicity unknown 0 0 0 0
Two or more races 2 2 1 6
White 6 21 12 25 64
Total 33 61 40 74 208
Female

Basketball Base/Soft  CC/Track All other Total
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0 0 0 1
Asian 0 0 0 1 1
Black or African American 16 0 6 5 27
Hispanics of any race 1 2 1 10 14
Native Hawaiian or Other Pac 0 0 0 0 0
Nonresident Alien 3 1 5 19 28
Race and Ethnicity unknown 0 1 0 1 2
Two or more races 3 1 3 10
White 11 17 9 65 102
Total 35 22 24 104 185

3. Average Graduation Rate (all full-time freshmen)
4-YEAR AVG of ALL Students

Male Female
Gradrate  Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native na 67
Asian 77 80
Black or African American 46 54
Hispanics of any race 56 59
Nonresident Alien 52 70
Race and Ethnicity unknown na na
Two or more races 42 39
White 56 65
Total 53 63

Please note: Institutions are not required to disclose average graduation rate data of athletes for categories
that contain 5 or fewer students. The categories below contained more than 5 students:

Cross Country/Track White Males = 49% avg graduation rate
Other Sports White Females = 70% avg graduation rate



