Point Park University

Federal guidelines require Point Park University to publish graduation rates for all students and student athletes who receive athletic-based financial aid. This report provides graduation rates for all full-time bachelor's degree seeking students and student athletes who began in Fall 2018 and complete their bachelor's degree within six years. For comparison, this report also includes full-time bachelor's degree-seeking undergraduates who were enrolled in the fall of the previous year (Fall 2023)

1. Graduation rates (Fall 2018 cohort)

a. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - All Students

	Male		Female		Total	
	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	50.00%	0		2	50.00%
Asian	5	40.00%	7	71.00%	12	58.00%
Black or African American	22	27.00%	44	48.00%	66	41.00%
Hispanics of any race	17	59.00%	21	67.00%	38	63.00%
Nonresident Alien	2	50.00%	6	83.00%	8	75.00%
Two or more races	8	50.00%	13	31.00%	21	38.00%
White	151	53.00%	305	66.00%	456	61.00%
Total	207	50.00%	396	63.00%	603	59.00%

b. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - Athletes

	Male		Female		Total	
	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0.00%	0		1	0
Asian	0		1	0.00%	1	0.00%
Black or African American	4	0.00%	5	80.00%	9	44.00%
Hispanics of any race	2	50.00%	2	50.00%	4	50.00%
Nonresident Alien	2	50.00%	0		2	50.00%
Two or more races	2	50.00%	0		2	50.00%
White	18	22.00%	32	63.00%	50	48.00%
Total	29	24.00%	40	63.00%	69	47.00%

c. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - Athletes by Sport Category

Basketball

Dasketban						
	Male		Female		Total	
	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native	0		0		0	
Asian	0		0		0	
Black or African American	2	0.00%	0		2	0.00%
Hispanics of any race	0		0		0	
Nonresident Alien	0		0		0	
Two or more races	0		0		0	
White	3	0.00%	2	0.00%	5	0.00%
Total	5	0.00%	2	0.00%	7	0.00%
Baseball/Softball						
	Male		Female		Total	
	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0.00%	0		1	0.00%
Asian	0		0		0	
Black or African American	0		0		0	
Hispanics of any race	1	0.00%	1	0.00%	2	0.00%
Nonresident Alien	1	100.00%	0		1	100.00%
Two or more races	0		0		0	
White	2	0.00%	4	75.00%	6	50.00%
Total	5	20.00%	5	60.00%	10	40.00%
Cross Country/Track						
	Male		Female		Total	
	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native	0		0		0	
Asian	0		0		0	
Black or African American	1	0.00%	1	100.00%	2	50.00%
Hispanics of any race	0		0		0	
Nonresident Alien	0		0		0	
Two or more races	1	100.00%	0		1	100.00%
White	10	30.00%	1	100.00%	11	36.00%
Total	12	33.00%	2	100.00%	14	43.00%

c. Bachelor's Degree-seeking - Athletes by Sport Category (continued)

All Other Sports

	Male		Female		Total	
	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate	Ent cohort	Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native	0		0		0	
Asian	0		1	0.00%	1	0.00%
Black or African American	1	0.00%	4	75.00%	5	60.00%
Hispanics of any race	1	100.00%	1	100.00%	2	100.00%
Nonresident Alien	1	0.00%	0		1	0.00%
Two or more races	1	0.00%	0		1	0.00%
White	3	33.00%	25	64.00%	28	61.00%
Total	7	29.00%	31	65.00%	38	58.00%

2. Undergraduate Enrollment from most recent prior term (Fall 2023)

a. Undergraduate Enrollment Data (ALL full-time) -- Fall 2023

	Male	Female	Unknown	Total
	Ν	N	N	N
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	3	0	3
Asian	18	27	0	45
Black or African American	103	174	3	280
Hispanics of any race	85	142	0	227
Native Hawaiian or Other Pac	1	0	0	1
Nonresident Alien	55	34	0	89
Race and Ethnicity unknown	9	13	2	24
Two or more races	24	64	0	88
White	449	901	3	1353
Total	744	1358	8	2110

b. Undergraduate Enrollment Data (Full-time Student Athletes)

	Male	Female	Unknown	Total
	N	N	N	Ν
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	1	0	1
Asian	6	1	0	7
Black or African American	38	25	0	63
Hispanics of any race	34	14	0	48
Native Hawaiian or Other Pac	1	0	0	1
Nonresident Alien	46	22	0	68
Race and Ethnicity unknown	0	2	0	2
Two or more races	5	9	0	14
White	62	95	0	157
Total	192	169	0	361

c. Student Athlete Enrollment by Sports Category

Male					
	Basketball	Base/Soft	CC/Track	All other	Total
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	1	0	0	5	6
Black or African American	16	4	17	4	41
Hispanics of any race	2	26	3	8	39
Native Hawaiian or Other Pac	1	0	0	0	1
Nonresident Alien	5	8	7	31	51
Race and Ethnicity unknown	0	0	0	0	0
Two or more races	2	2	1	1	6
White	6	21	12	25	64
Total	33	61	40	74	208
Female					
	Basketball	Base/Soft	CC/Track	All other	Total
Female American Indian or Alaska Native	Basketball 1	Base/Soft 0	CC/Track 0	All other 0	Total 1
		-	•		
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0	0	0	1
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian	1	0	0 0	0	1
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American	1 0 16	0 0 0	0 0 6	0 1 5	1 1 27
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanics of any race	1 0 16 1	0 0 0 0 2	0 0 6 1	0 1 5 10	1 1 27 14
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanics of any race Native Hawaiian or Other Pac	1 0 16 1	0 0 0 2 0	0 0 6 1	0 1 5 10 0	1 1 27 14 0
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanics of any race Native Hawaiian or Other Pac Nonresident Alien	1 0 16 1 0 3	0 0 0 2 0 1	0 0 6 1 0 5	0 1 5 10 0 19	1 1 27 14 0 28
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanics of any race Native Hawaiian or Other Pac Nonresident Alien Race and Ethnicity unknown	1 0 16 1 0 3	0 0 0 2 0 1 1	0 0 6 1 0 5	0 1 5 10 0 19 1	1 1 27 14 0 28 2
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Hispanics of any race Native Hawaiian or Other Pac Nonresident Alien Race and Ethnicity unknown Two or more races	1 0 16 1 0 3 0 3	0 0 0 2 0 1 1	0 0 6 1 0 5 0 3	0 1 5 10 0 19 1	1 1 27 14 0 28 2

3. Average Graduation Rate (all full-time freshmen)

4-YEAR AVG of ALL Students

	Male	Female
	Grad rate	Grad rate
American Indian or Alaska Native	na	67
Asian	77	80
Black or African American	46	54
Hispanics of any race	56	59
Nonresident Alien	52	70
Race and Ethnicity unknown	na	na
Two or more races	42	39
White	56	65
Total	53	63

Please note: Institutions are not required to disclose average graduation rate data of athletes for categories that contain 5 or fewer students. The categories below contained more than 5 students: